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Global economy has cooled...
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... And leading indicators point to slower 
growth ahead
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Emerging markets increasingly affected

Corporate Bond Spreads
(basis points)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1100Emerging Europe
Latin America
Emerging Asia

Equity Markets
(2000 = 100; national currency)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600 Emerging Asia
Latin America
Eastern Europe

20002000 0606 Oct.Oct.
0808

0404 20022002 0606 Oct.Oct.
0808

04040202

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Source: CC OCT 2008: Sheets [63]. 

EMBIG Corporate spreads from Source: CC OCT 2008 - Bloomberg.xls: Sheets [7].  











5

Against a Deepening Financial Crisis, Against a Deepening Financial Crisis, 
Global Economy Faces Serious DownturnGlobal Economy Faces Serious Downturn
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Road to Recovery –
 

and the Potholes

••
 

Stabilizing financial conditions Stabilizing financial conditions 
––

 
but deleveraging will be protectedbut deleveraging will be protected

••
 

Turnaround in U.S. housing market Turnaround in U.S. housing market 
––

 
but risk of overshooting?but risk of overshooting?

••
 

Resilience in emerging economies Resilience in emerging economies 
––

 
but still vulnerabilities in somebut still vulnerabilities in some

••
 

Subsiding inflation Subsiding inflation 
––

 
another commodities surprise?another commodities surprise?
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Five policy actions to stabilize financial 
conditions

••
 

Protection of deposits and other shortProtection of deposits and other short--term term 
liabilities liabilities 

••
 

Removal of troubled assets and recognition of Removal of troubled assets and recognition of 
losses           losses           

••
 

Use of public money to recapitalize banks               Use of public money to recapitalize banks               
••

 
Comprehensive, coordinated response to Comprehensive, coordinated response to 
financial crisis essentialfinancial crisis essential

••
 

Emerging and developing economies should Emerging and developing economies should 
have access to emergency fundinghave access to emergency funding
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Deleveraging will take a large toll on credit 
growth
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US Housing –
 

How close to the floor?
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Emerging market inflows resilient so far... 
(Bond, equity and loan issuance, billions of U.S. dollars)
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Reduced external vulnerabilities—but not 
for all

Emerging and Developing 
Economy External Indicators

(percent of total GDP)
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Need one or two slides on emerging economies, showing something like the following (if right).

So far: No major increase in sovereign spreads.   But some countries at serious risk.  Current account deficits. 

Increase in spreads on risky assets within each country.
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Oil price outlook highly uncertainOil price outlook highly uncertain

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1996 98 00 02 04 06 08

OPEC Spare Capacity
(percent of world oil consumption)

1996-2006
average

Saudi
Arabia

Other OPEC

Forecast

Crude Oil Prices
(Brent; from futures options; as of Brent; from futures options; as of 

October 3 2008; U.S. dollars per barrelOctober 3 2008; U.S. dollars per barrel)

30

50

70

90

110

130

150

170

190

210
90% confidence interval

70% confidence interval

50% confidence interval

Spot/futures price

20062006 20072007 20082008 Sep.Sep.
20092009

Presenter
Presentation Notes
CC OCT 2008.xls: Sheets [21] & [22] (Get updates from commodities unit)



17

0

4

8

12

16

20

Advanced economies
Emerging and developing economies
Latin America

0

4

8

12

16

20

Advanced economies
Emerging and developing economies
Latin America

0

4

8

12

16

20

24

Advanced economies
Emerging and developing economies
Latin America

Core Price Inflation
(12 month percent change)

Headline Inflation
(12 month percent change)

Still inflation concerns in some emerging Still inflation concerns in some emerging 
economieseconomies

20032003 0404 0606 Aug.Aug.
0808

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

Advanced economies
Emerging and developing economies
Latin America

Fuel Price Inflation
(12 month percent change)

Food Price Inflation
(12 month percent change)

0505 0707

20032003 0404 0606 Jul.Jul.
0808

0505 0707

20032003 0404 0606 Aug.Aug.
0808

0505 0707

20032003 0404 0606 Jul.Jul.
0808

0505 0707

0909

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Source: P:\PPT\2008\CCollyns\10Oct\Inflation Slides for Russia, EmgEU and Latam.xls and 

P:\PPT\2008\CCollyns\10Oct\Headline inflation with projections.xls



18

Key Messages

••
 

Major global downturn inevitable Major global downturn inevitable 

••
 

Substantial downside risks to baselineSubstantial downside risks to baseline

••
 

Comprehensive, coordinated response to Comprehensive, coordinated response to 
financial crisis essential to avoid the worstfinancial crisis essential to avoid the worst

••
 

Emerging and developing economies should Emerging and developing economies should 
be ready for tough times aheadbe ready for tough times ahead
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